

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1780/2006

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.P.K. Rawal, Adv.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS FC+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Apoorv Rastogi, Adv. for D-1 to 3.
Mr.Ajay Bhushan, Adv. for D-12, 14, 22 to 25, 28 & 29.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.09.2016

This file is received from the court of Shri Satinder Kumar Gautam (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

Matter is listed seeking clarification in respect of jurisdiction.

The relevant paragraph of the plaint shows that plaintiff has valued the suit for the purpose of jurisdiction at Rs. 2 Crores along with permanent injunction at Rs. 200/- that make total value to Rs. 2 Crores 200/- and as such suit shall not be transferred.

As per the order dated 07.08.2015, the matter was last listed for impleading the legal heirs of deceased defendant Shakuntala Jaitely. Memo of parties shows that there is no Shakuntala Jaitely mentioned as party in the

memo of parties.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to inspect the record and ascertain the correct stage of the suit.

Put up for further proceedings on **20th October, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 16, 2016/nk