

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**
DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS FC+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sushil Dutt with Mr.Himanshu &
Mr.Apoorv Rastogi, Advs. for D1-3.
Mr.Ajay B. Kalia, Adv. for D-12, 14, 22
to 25, 28 & 29.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.10.2016**

**File is received from the court of Sh. Satinder Kumar Gautam (DHJS),
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today**

It was recorded in the previous order that name of Smt. Shakuntala Jaitley is not shown in the memo of parties.

Today my attention has been drawn to the order dated 25.08.2014 passed on IA No. 249/2010 whereas Smt. Shakuntala Jaitley was impleaded as party while disposing of IA No. 249/2010. It is stated that subsequently Smt. Shakuntala Jaitley passed away and her legal heirs are required to be impleaded and the steps for the same have not been taken till today.

Put up for further proceedings on **12th December, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 20, 2016/nk