



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Pawan Savaswat, Attorney of
plaintiff

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS FC+ Defendant

Through: Mr Sushil Dutt Sharma, Adv for D1 to 3

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **08.03.2017**

**IA No. 2610/2016 (u/S 151 CPC for taking amended memo of
parties on record filed by the plaintiff)**

Learned counsel for the defendants 1 to 3 accepted the notice of this IA and seeks time to file the reply. Though, further submits that there are ten IAs pending for consideration which is filed by the plaintiff but no copy of the same has been supplied till date despite written the letters several times.

Plaintiff ensured to supply the copy of the pending IAs as well as this IA to counsel for the defendants within a week time.

In the meantime, defendants 1 to 3 be directed to file the reply within four weeks time with advance copy to the other side followed by rejoinder within two weeks time thereafter.

Let notice of this IA be issued to the other non applicants through counsel on filing of PF.



Steps be taken within two weeks time.

Dasti, if so desired.

Renotify this matter on 22.05.2017 for appearance of unserved non applicants, completion of pleadings with respect to this IA and its consideration.

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 08, 2017
SK