



\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 1780/2006

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS FC+ Defendants

Through: Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv for D1 to3

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.09.2017

IA Nos. 13663/2015 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for passing of appropriate order) & 24259/2015 (u/S 151 CPC for passing of appropriate order with regard to the application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by deceased applicant-Smt Shakuntala Devi)

Learned counsel for plaintiff wants to withdraw both the said IAs.

As prayed by counsel for plaintiff, both the above IAs are dismissed as withdrawn being not pressed.

IA No. 2610/2017 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for taking amended memo of parties on record)

Notice of IA is accepted by counsel for defendants 1 to 3, who wants to file reply to the IA. Let copy of Amended Memo of Parties be supplied to counsel for defendants within two days against proper receipt.



Reply to the IA, if any be filed by defendants within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for plaintiff who may file rejoinder thereto, if required within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify the matter for arguments on all the pending IAs on 13.12.2017.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2017
sk