



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**
DIWAN CHAND ANAND Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS FC+ Defendants
Through: Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan & Mr. Arjun
Garg, Advs for D1 to 3.
Mr. Ajoy B. Kalia, Adv for D-12, 14, 22,
25, 28 & 29.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
30.01.2018

There is no appearance on behalf of plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2 and 3 submits that defendant nos. 1 to 10 have amicably settled their dispute out of the court and pursuant to which, a court decree has been passed. He further submits that now onwards, he would be appearing for defendant nos. 1 to 10.

He seeks two weeks time to move appropriate application along with the court order and terms and conditions of settlement arrived between the defendants. He further submits that after application of defendants is allowed, he would file the affidavit for admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendants.



List the matter for consideration on the application to be moved by defendants, if any and also for admission/denial of documents on 24.04.2018.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2018/pv