



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Adv along with
Mr. Pawan Saraswat, POA.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERSFC+ Defendants

Through Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan with Mr.
Arjun Garg, Adv for D-1
Mr. Ajoy Bhush Kalia, Adv for D-
12, 14,22,25,28 & 29.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.04.2018**

Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has already filed an application under Order 22 Rule 10 CPC for seeking permission of the Court to represent defendant no 2 to 10 on 23.04.2018 vide diary no. 115824/2018. The said application is yet to come on record.

Counsel for plaintiff informs that he has already received copy of application reportedly filed by defendant no1. He seeks time to file reply to the said application.

Let reply to the application be filed by plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for applicants.



List the matter on 29.08.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2018

sk