



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**
DIWAN CHAND ANAND Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Adv.
versus
SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND
OTHERS Defendants
Through: Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Ajoy Bhushan Kalia and Mr. Anil
Kumar Singh, Adv. for D-12, 14, 22
to D-25, D- 28 and D-29

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.08.2018**

IA No. 10967/2018 (u/O XXII R 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1)

Counsel for plaintiff has appeared on receipt of advance notice of IA who submits that he has no objection if the application of applicant is partly allowed and defendant nos. 2 to 10 are permitted to be represented by present applicant i.e. defendant No.1.

Let affidavit of 'No objection' for representation by defendant No.1 be filed by defendants 2 to 10 within four weeks.

List the IA for arguments and also for admission/denial of documents by parties on 27.11.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2018

sk