

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through

**Mr. Ajay Bahl with Mr. Vikash
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS Defendants

Through

**Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan with mr.
Prakhar Srivastava, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Ajay Bhaskar Kali with Mr. Amit
Kumar Singh, Advs. for D-12, 14, 22,
23, 24, 25, 28 & 29**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.11.2018

**IA No. 10967/2018 (u/O XXII R 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by
defendant no.1)**

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 seeks time to file affidavit in terms of previous order. Heard. Allowed. Same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

List the IA for **consideration and also for admission/denial of documents by parties on 19.02.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/cd