

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1780/2006
 DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikash Sharma, proxy-counsel
 for plaintiff

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. for D-1
 None for other defendants.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **23.04.2019**
I.A.No. 10967/2018.

As per office note, Power of Attorney of defendant no. 10 has not been filed. In the interest of justice, re-notify for **further proceedings** on **16.07.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2019/ym