

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv**

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv for D-1 to D-3**
Mr. Ajoy Bhushan Kalia, Adv for
D-12, 14, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28 & 29

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.08.2019

IA no. 10967/2018.

It is submitted by Mr. Arjun Garg, learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 that he is not able to file power of attorney of defendant no. 10 and he will move an appropriate application in this regard and requests for an adjournment.

Re-notify the matter for **further proceedings** on **03.12.2019**.

At this stage, it is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has already filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 30, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)