

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**
 DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Bahl & Mr. Vikash Sharma,
 Advs

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan & Mr. Arjun
 Garg, Advs for D-1 to D-3
 Mr. Ajoy Bhushan Kalia, Adv for
 D-12, 14, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28 & 29

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **03.12.2019**

IAs no. 10967/2018 & 16909/2019 (moved by defendant no. 1).

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 that he wants to withdraw the IA no. 10967/2018 as he has moved IA no. 16909/2019. In view of the same, **the above said IA i.e IA no. 10967/2018 is disposed of as withdrawn.**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the IA no. 16909/2019 and seeks time to file reply. Same be filed within two weeks from today, with advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, it is submitted that defendant no. 34 i.e Mr. Avinash has expired. It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he would move an appropriate application.

Re-notify for **further proceedings** on **14.01.2020**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 03, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)