

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Lalit Bahl and
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan and Mr.
Arjun Garg, Advs. for D-1 to 3
Mr. Ajoy Bhushan Kalia and Mr. Anil
Kumar Singh, Advs. for D-12, 14, 22-
25, 28 & 29

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **03.03.2020**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other stenographer is
provided.**

IA No. 16909/2019

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that without
prejudice and rights of the plaintiff, he has no objection, if the above
said IA be allowed.

In view of the same, the above said IA is allowed. **IA stands
disposed of accordingly.**

Application filed by the plaintiff, under order 22 rule 4 CPC is lying under objection. He is directed to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **09.07.2020**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 03, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)