



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Garg, Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan (appeared through videoconferencing) and Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv. (physically appeared in court) for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.01.2021

Although this is a date fixed for physical hearing, some counsel continue to join by videoconference, due to which proceedings are also being held simultaneously by videoconferencing.

The concerned branch of the High Court has not sent electronic copy of the file including pleadings and applications to this Court. Due to this, this Court is not aware of the pending applications, stage of the case, nature of dispute and the steps that are to be taken. In absence of the record, no effective order can be passed today.

Put up on **14.04.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2021/cl