



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.04.2021

This case was fixed for 14.04.2021. By notification No.139/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 12.04.2021, the said day was declared a holiday. As per the said notification, the cases fixed for 14.04.2021 are to be taken up on 15.04.2021 i.e. today. Therefore, the case is taken up today.

The case is taken up by videoconferencing in terms of order No.223/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021. None has appeared for the parties. As per the aforesaid order, no adverse order can be passed for non-appearance of the parties or their counsel. Renotify on **06.08.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate has appeared (through videoconferencing) for defendant nos.1 to 9. He is apprised of the order passed above. At his request, the fact that he has appeared at this stage is recorded.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2021/cl