



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. for D-1 to 9
(appeared through videoconferencing)
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv. for LR
of D-34.

Coram:

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial)

ORDER

%

25.04.2022

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC. The application is not on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will check with the registry, remove the objections, if any, and have the application placed on record.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will also find out from the registry about the status of listing of his application under Order 12 Rule 6 of Code of Civil Procedure.

Renotify on **23.08.2022**.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)

April 25, 2022/cl



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/06/2026 at 08:19:12