



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1780/2006

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal & Mr. Taru Agarwal,
Adv. (Mobile No.9810008623)

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv. for D-1 to 9
(Mobile No.9810246585)
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. for D-34A &
34B (Mobile No.9910922635)
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw & Mr. Karan
Kumar, Adv. for applicants (Mobile
No.8800058070)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

17.10.2022

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per the directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already
fixed on **22nd November, 2022.**

**Private Secretary a/w
MS. SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any