



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv. (for
D-1 to 9) (through VC)
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Mr.
Karan Kumar, Advocates.
(for D-34(a)(b)(c))
Mr. Jayant Tripathi, Ms.
Naantara Roy, Advocates.
(for D-11to 14&14(a) 20
to 24,35 to 40, 48 to 50)
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. (for
D-34 (a) & 34(b))

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.12.2022

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on 17th January 2023.

**Private Secretary a/w
MS. SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any