



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND Plaintiff
Through: **Mr.Tarun Aggarwal, Advocate**

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS Defendants
Through: **Mr.Aditya Garg, Advocate for D-1 to 9**
Mr.Arjun Garg, Advocate for D-34A & 34 B

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **13.03.2023**

I.A. No. 19882/2022

The learned counsel appearing for the defendants No. 1 to 9 prayed for an adjournment. The prayer for adjournment is not opposed on behalf of the plaintiff and other defendants.

At request, list on 7th August, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 13, 2023
SV/UG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any