



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1780/2006, I.A. 10359/2006, I.A. 13697/2006, I.A. 13698/2006, I.A. 13699/2006, I.A. 904/2007, I.A. 9769/2007, I.A. 9770/2007, I.A. 10104/2007, I.A. 12625/2010, I.A. 6945/2011, I.A. 11500/2022, I.A. 19882/2022

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Udit Chauhan, Mr. Aditya
Prakash Arora and Mr. Ali,
Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

02.02.2024

%

1. There is an adjournment sought by the parties as they are having a possibility of settlement.
2. List on 18.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2024/PT