



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**
DIWAN CHAND ANAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Udit Chauhan, Mr. Aditya P.
Arora, Ms. Kashish Khurana, Advs.
for D8

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

1. The matter is taken up on fresh IA.

I.A. No. 47535/2024(by plaintiff u/O XXII R 4 CPC for impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no. 1)

2. Let notice of this application be issued to the proposed LR's of defendant no. 1, as mentioned in the Paragraph No. 3 of the application, through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.

3. Notice be also issued to other non-applicants through learned counsels, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.

4. Put up for completion of service and thereafter for filing reply, if any, within four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder



thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter for 11.03.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any