



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**
DIWAN CHAND ANANDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Adv.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERSDefendant
Through: Mr. Udit Chauhan, Mr. Aditya P.
Arora and Mr. Yash Agarwal, Advs.
for D-8.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **11.03.2025**

I.A. 47535/2024 (by plaintiff u/O 22 R 4 CPC for impleadment of LR's of defendant no.1)

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 8 raised no objection on this application. Issue notice to remaining defendants through counsel and to the proposed LR's of defendant no. 1 through all approved modes including dasti on taking necessary steps on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Put up for completion of service /argument on this application on 07.04.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2025/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)