



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANANDPlaintiff

Through: Counsel for plaintiff through VC
(appearance not given)

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Udit Chauhan and Mr. Aditya P.
Arora, Advocates for D-8

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.04.2025**

CS(OS) 1780/2006

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both the parties that matter is likely to be settled.
2. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 14.04.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 7, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any