



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1780/2006 and I.A. 10359/2006, I.A. 13697/2006, I.A. 13698/2006, I.A. 13699/2006, I.A. 904/2007, I.A. 9769/2007, I.A. 9770/2007, I.A. 10104/2007, I.A. 12625/2010, I.A. 6945/2011, I.A. 11500/2022, I.A. 19882/2022, I.A. 47535/2024
DIWAN CHAND ANANDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. P. K. Rawal, Adv.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv for D-1.
Mr. Udit Chauhan, Mr. Aditya P.
Arora and Mr. Kashish Khurana,
Advs for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

1. Earlier some efforts were made for amicable settlement, however, the same remained unsuccessful.
2. In view of the aforesaid, let the pending application which are amenable to be decided by the Joint Registrar be disposed of by him.
3. Thereafter, list the remaining applications for consideration before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.
4. List this matter before the Joint Registrar on 27.10.2025.
5. In the meantime, the parties shall be at liberty to file written submissions *qua* the remaining applications [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*], along with a convenience



compilation of the relevant documents, and compilation on the judgments *[with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law]*.

6. They are further directed to keep ready a hard copy of the aforesaid, to be presented at the time of the hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

aks/sph