



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**
DIWAN CHAND ANANDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Adv.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERSDefendants
Through: Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv. for LR's of
D-1
Mr. Udit Chauhan, Adv. for D-8
Mr. Jayant Tripathi and Ms.
Nayantara Roy, Advs. for D-50

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

I.A. 47535/2024 (by plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of LR's of defendant no.1)

1. Learned counsel appeared on behalf of proposed LR's of defendant no. 1 and raised no objection to this application.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no. 8 already raised no objection to this application.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no. 50 also raised no objection. No one is present on behalf of other defendants.
4. Hence, keeping in view the facts and circumstances, the captioned I.A. stands allowed and **disposed of**.
5. Both the LR's of defendant no. 1 i.e. Smt. Kiran D. Anand (wife) and Ms. Anjali Singh (daughter) are hereby impleaded as party. It is further submitted that there is no any other LR of deceased defendant



no.1.

6. Amended memo filed with the application be taken on record.

CS(OS) 1780/2006

7. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no. 50 that he is informed today to the learned counsel for plaintiff that defendant no. 49 has already been expired and he will share the necessary details to learned counsel for plaintiff so that necessary steps may be taken accordingly.

8. In view of order of Hon'ble Court dated 17.09.2025, learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will clarify on next date of hearing about all the relevant pending applications.

9. Issue notice to remaining defendants through counsel and to the proposed LRs of defendant no. 1 through all approved modes including *dasti* on taking necessary steps on behalf of plaintiff.

10. Put up for aforesaid clarification/completion of service /argument on this application on 06.02.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 27, 2025/tp