



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Ms. Geetika Panwar and Dr. Ishaan Swarana Sharma, Advs. for LR's of D-1

Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmad and Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Advs. for D-12, 14, 14A, 21, 22, 23, 36, 37, 38 & 50

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

I.A. 4890/2026 (filed by plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4(4) CPC seeking exemption from impleading the LR's of deceased defendant no. 49)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1 and learned counsel for defendants no. 12, 14, 14A, 21, 22, 23, 36, 37, 38 & 50 appeared, accepted the notice and seeks time to file. At request, let copy of application be supplied to learned opposite counsels through e-mail on sharing the same.
3. Let notice be issued to other defendants through counsel, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.
4. Let reply be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the



opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the next date of hearing.

5. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on the date already fixed i.e. 27.04.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/tp