



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1780/2006**

DIWAN CHAND ANAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Adv. and Mr. Tarun
Agarwal, Advs. (through VC)
(M: 9899737142)

versus

SHRI DEEP CHAND ANAND AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Geetika Panwar, Adv. for LR of
D-1
Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv. for D-34
Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmad, Mr. Yuvraj
Sharma and Ms. Nayantara Roy,
Advs. for D-13, 14, 14A, 21, 22, 23,
36, 37, 38 & 50

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

I.A. 9770/2007 (filed by defendant1 under Order VII rule 11 CPC)

1. Pleadings complete.

I.A. 9769/2007 (filed by defendant no. 2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

2. Pleadings complete.

I.A. 4890/2026 (filed by plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4(4) CPC seeking exemption from impleading the LR of deceased defendant no. 49)

3. Reply filed by defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 50.

4. Reply not filed by other defendants. Last opportunity is granted to



remaining defendants to file reply/arguments on next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 1780/2006

5. In furtherance of previous order, written synopsis regarding status of all the pending I.As has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. As requested by learned counsel for defendant no. 50 and LRs of defendant no. 1, copy of the same has been supplied to them.
7. No steps are taken for impleading the LRs of defendant no. 3. Let appropriate steps be taken on behalf of plaintiff to implead the LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.
8. Put up for completion of pleadings/arguments on 02.09.2026.
9. In view of the facts and as agreed, learned counsels for parties try their best to appear physically on next date of hearing.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2026/tp